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As part of the new initiative on Avian Education, a bird banding program will resume this 
fall at the Arboretum. Licensed banders led by Nick Kerlin, with the assistance of Penn 
State students, will be banding (weather permitting) on the following dates:     
 
 

 
                                                                 
Visitors are invited to drop by at the banding station, located just off the Bellefonte 
Central Rail Trail in Big Hollow, accessible from Clinton Avenue or the Sunset Park bike 
trail spur (McKee Street/Clinton Avenue Bike Path). Groups of ten or more should 
contact Margaret Brittingham mxb21@psu.edu to schedule a time for their group at the 
banding site. 

Session # Date Time Location 
1 September 8, Saturday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
2 September 13, Thursday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
3 September 16, Sunday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
4 September 20, Thursday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
5 September 23, Sunday 7 am – 11 am Botanic Gardens Site 
6 September 27, Thursday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
7 September 29, Saturday 7 am – 11 am Air Quality Site 
8 October 4, Thursday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Air Quality Site 
9 October 7, Sunday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Botanic Gardens Site 
10 October 11, Thursday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Air Quality Site 
11 October 13, Saturday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Air Quality Site 
12 October 16, Tuesday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Air Quality Site 
13 October 21, Sunday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Botanic Gardens Site 
14 October 25, Thursday 7:30 am – 11:00 am Air Quality Site 


